

2025 BOARD OF DIRECTORS AND OFFICIERS

Directors of Membership Organizations:

Each member of the Corporation shall appoint (1) Director. Any Director appointed shall serve a term of three years.

Directors of Membership Terms:

County of Stark, Ohio – Alan Harold – (3) years (January 1, 2025 thru December 31, 2027) City of Canton, Ohio – Sherice Freeman – (3) years (January 1, 2025, thru December 31, 2027)

City of Alliance, Ohio – Pete Wearstler - (3) years (January 1, 2025, thru December 31, 2027)

Sisters of Charity Foundation of Canton – Marisa Rohn (3) years (January 1, 2024, thru December 31, 2026)

Stark County Mental Health & Addiction Recovery – John Aller (3) years (January 1, 2024, thru December 31, 2026)

Canton Regional Chamber of Commerce – VACANT (3) years (January 1, 2023, thru December 31, 2025)

United Way of Greater Stark County – Angela Perisic (3) years (January 1, 2023, thru December 31, 2025)

City of Massillon, Ohio – Jamie Slutz (3) years (January 1, 2023, thru December 31, 2025)

At Large Director Membership Term:

The remaining directors, non-member organization directors, shall be appointed by the Board of Directors.

JoAnn Breedlove

Executive Director, Stark Tuscarawas Workforce Development Board – (3) years (January 1, 2023, thru December 31, 2025)

Officers:

The officers of the Corporation shall be a President, Vice President, Secretary, and Treasurer. At the last meeting of the Board of Directors in each fiscal year, the Board shall elect the officers of the Corporation for the following fiscal year.

2025 Officers:

President: John Aller

Vice President: JoAnn Breedlove

Treasurer: Marisa Rohn Secretary: Alan Harold